E P A
Effective Projected Area: (Sq. Ft.) 1.7
S H I P P I N G  D A T A
Approximate Net Wt:
25 lbs. (11 kgs.)
LXF/LXT
LEXINGTON
50 - 150W

Type V
PHOTOMETRICS
ORDERING INFORMATION
LXF/LXT  LEXINGTON
Sample Number: LXF70SR2554
Product Family Lamp Wattage Lamp Type 2 Ballast Type 2, 3 Voltage 2 Distribution
LXF=Lexington
LXT=Lexington w/Traditional Top
Pulse Start Metal Halide 1
70= 70W
10= 100W
15= 150W
High Pressure Sodium
50= 50W
70= 70W
10= 100W
15= 150W
P=Pulse Start Metal Halide
S=High Pressure Sodium
H=Reac./HPF
N= Hi. Reac./NPF
P= Hi. Reac./HPF 4
R= Reac./NPF
W= CWA
2=120V
0=208V
4=240V
7=277V
8=480V 5
9=347V
W=Multi-Tap wired 120V
P=240V w/PCR wired 120V
V=Multi-Tap wired 240V
N=Multi-Tap wired 277V
Vertical Lamp
22=Type II
33=Type III 6
55=Type V
Horizontal Lamp
2H=Type II
3H=Type III 6
4H=Type IV
Options (Add as Suffix)
1=Single Fuse (120, 277 or 347V)
2=Double Fuse (208, 240 or 480V)
4=NEMA Photocontrol Receptacle
P=Polycarbonate Lens Panels
N=NEMA Ballast Bracket
S=Snap Latches for Tool-less Lamp Replacement
J=Factory Installed Ladder Rest
U=UL / CSA Listed
AP=Grey
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
WH=White
B=House Side Shield
NOTES:
1. Medium-base pulse start metal halide is standard in 150W and below.
2. Consult a Cooper Lighting Solutions representative for lamp/ballast type/voltage compatibility.
3. Consult an Cooper Lighting Solutions  representative for availability of EISA compliant linear reactor pulse start metal halide ballasts
4. Pulse start metal halide EISA compliant high reactance ballasts are available in 70, 100 and 150 watts.
5. Pulse start metal halide 150W 480V requires high reactance to meet EISA requirements.
6. Requires use of coated lamp to achieve Type III distribution.
page 2
TD516008EN